SANTA BARBARA COUNTY SELPA LOCAL PLAN

SECTION 11

BUSINESS AND NON-INSTRUCTIONAL OPERATIONS DATA REPORTING & CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENTS

Data Reporting and Contractual Agreements
Policies 3401 - 3501

(Revised 5-4-2020)

3000 BUSINESS AND NON-INSTRUCTIONAL OPERATIONS

3400 DATA REPORTING

3401 Pupil Count Data

The SBCSELPA office shall collect and maintain information on the number of individuals with exceptional needs who are being provided special education and related services.

(EDUCATION CODE 56195.8(b)(6))

DATE APPROVED: <u>December 9, 2002</u>

3000 BUSINESS AND NON-INSTRUCTIONAL OPERATIONS

3400 DATA REPORTING

3402 Collection of SELPA-wide Data

The SBCSELPA office shall have the responsibility for collecting data from the SBCSELPA's local education agencies as required by law, and/or SBCSELPA policy. It shall be the responsibility of each local education agency to provide necessary pupil and fiscal data to the SBCSELPA office as requested.

The SBCSELPA and its participating members shall assume no responsibility for potential consequence, financial or otherwise, that may result from the failure of any of the SBCSELPA's local education agencies to submit timely and accurate pupil and fiscal data.

DATE APPROVED: <u>December 9, 2002</u>

3000 BUSINESS AND NON-INSTRUCTIONAL OPERATIONS

3400 DATA REPORTING

3403 Suspension and Expulsion Rates

The SBCSELPA's local education agencies will submit to the California Department of Education suspension and expulsion rates for individuals with disabilities when requested.

(EDUCATION CODE SECTION 56205(a))

DATE APPROVED: October 6, 2003

3000 BUSINESS AND NON-INSTRUCTIONAL OPERATIONS

3500 CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENTS

3501 Intra-SELPA Agreements

The SBCSELPA Executive Director with approval of the JPA Board is authorized to enter into contractual agreements necessary for the operation of the SBCSELPA.

Pursuant to California Education Code 56195.1 and 56200, Local Plans may incorporate Joint Powers Agreements, Memoranda of Understanding (MOU's) and contracts between agencies within a service area. Subsequently, a SBCSELPA-member LEA may contract with another SBCSELPA-member LEA for special education programs/services within the Santa Barbara County SELPA.

DATE APPROVED: January 9, 1987

DATE REVISED: December 11, 1992

DATE REVISED: December 9, 2002